证书有效期至/This Certificate is valid until 2026年01月16日/ Jan. 16,2026
发证机构
Issued by
中国船级社汉堡分社
CCS Hamburg Branch
签发日期
Date
2022年04月18日

证书编号/Certificate No. HB22PTA00004_01                                                             附页/Additional Page
证书编号/Certificate No. HB22PTA00004_01                                     第 2 页 共 3 页 / Page 2 of  3
Designation Type designation
Bearing repeater stand 4622AB or 4622AC or 4622AD
Bearing repeater stand (Sperry) 1812783
Bearing repeater bracket 4890
Bearing repeater bracket (height adjustable) 4905
Terminal box 4884
Terminal box 4894
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (in housing with bracket)192mm 60402 Range +- 30°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 192mm 60372 Range +- 30°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 192mm 60421 Range +- 60°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 192mm 60379 Range +- 90°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 192mm 60380 Range +-300°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 144mm 60368 Range +- 30°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 144mm 60393 Range +- 60°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 144mm 60369 Range +- 90°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 144mm 60370 Range +-300°/min
Azimuth Device PV23 2535
Gyro Compass NAVITGAT X MK1 4914
Gyro Compass NAVITGAT X MK2 4991
Gyro Compass NAVITGAT 2100 4913
Gyro Compass NAVITGAT 2200 5023
Gyro Compass NAVITGAT 3000 5021
Compass Monitor NAVITWIN III 4923
Heading Management System NAVITWIN Ⅳ 4994
Voyage Data Printer(only in connection with NAVITWIN) 4805
Gyro Compass Control Unit 4926
Fluxgate Coil for Magnetic Compass 4863
Digital Tape Repeater DTR600
Universal Digital Repeater（UDR） 4891
Multifunction Display NAVIDATA 4806 AC
Multifunction Display NAVIDATA 4806 AD
Multifunction Display NAVIDATA 4806 AE
Switch over box 4932
Splitter box 4936 or 4992
Optoisolator 55555
Power Supply 2568
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 96mm 60364 Range +- 30°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 96mm 60366 Range +- 90°/min
Rate-of-Turn Indicator (console mounted) 96mm 60367 Range +- 300°/min
Software versions:
NAVIGAT 200 2.xxx
NAVIGAT 100 2.xxx
NAVIGAT 3000 10.xx
Converter and Amplifier Unit 2.xxx
Converter and Amplifier Board 2.xxx
Data Distribution Unit 2.xxx
DDU Processor Module 2.xxx
NAVITWIN V 2.xxx
Magnetic Clearance:
Magnetic
Clearance
NAVIGAT
3000
NAVIGAT
100
NAVIGAT
200 CAU CDU DDU
To standard
magnetic compass 0.75m 0.50m 0.50m 0.55m 0.45m 0.30m
To steering
magnetic compass 0.50m 0.35m 0.35m 0.35m 0.35m 0.30m
证书编号/Certificate No. HB22PTA00004_01                                                             附页/Additional Page
证书编号/Certificate No. HB22PTA00004_01                                     第 3 页 共 3 页 / Page 3 of  3
2. Approval Test Report
no Report No. Date Test Lab / Address
1. 5026-0141-26 C 2020-10-09
Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V. / Woltmanstrasse 19,
200097 Hamburg, Germany
2. 5017-0141-03 rev B 2016-04-25
3. 5026-0141-07 Rev B 2016-04-25
4. 5026-0141-02 Rev B 2016-04-20